pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

RN

Ms. Dania West, Personal Care Administrator
Philadelphia Presbytery Homes, Inc.

2000 Joshua Road

Lafayette Hill, Pennsylvania 19444

RE: Rydal Park Personal Care
1515 The Fairway
Rydal, Pennsylvania 19046
License #: 138120

Dear Ms. West:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
November 1, 2016 of the above facility, the violations with §5 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Jaggpeline L. Rowe
Director

Enclosure
l.icense Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 { 717.783.3670 | F 717.783 5662 | www.dhs state.pa.us




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of &

PCH Name: RYDAL PARK PERSONAL.CARE

License Nuimber: 13812

Address: 1515 THE FAIRWAY, RYDAL, PA 19046

County: Montgomery

Administrator: DANIA WEST

Region: SOUTHEAS

Legal Entity Name: PHILADELPHIA PRESBYTERY HOMES INC

Legal Entity Address: 2000 JOSHUA ROAD, LAFAYETTE HILL, PA 18444

Certificate(s) of Océupancy
C-2LP '
08/11/2012
ABINGTON TOWNSHIR

Stafﬂng Hours

Resident Support: 0 Tota! Daily Staff: 80 : Waking Staff; 60

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number: Netice: Unannounced

Reason{s) for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site

11/01/2016; Colon, Lisseite

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Other Detalls
Partlal or Ful] Triggers:

Random [ndicalors:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

i.lcensed Cabaclty: 72

Number of Residenis Served: 53

Securad f)cmenﬁa Care Unit In Home: Yes

Area: 4TH FLOOR

Sccu.red Dementia Unit Capacity, If Applicablo: 22

Minnber of Resldents Served In Secured Dementia Care Unit,
it applicable: 21

Mumber of Current Hospic‘a Residenis; 3

Mumbrer of Hospice Resldents In past year: §

Number of Residents who:
Recelve Supplementat Securlty income: O
Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 53
Have Mental lliness: O
Have an Intellectuai Disabliity: O
Have a Mablllly Need: 27

Have a Physical Disabllily: 0
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Violatlon Report: 13812 - 11/01/2016 - Colon, Lissetle
PCH Name: RYDAL PARK PERSONAL CARE

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Codle §2600
2600.65(f) - Training topics for the annual training for direct care staff persons shall include the following:

(1) Medication self-administration training.

(2 Instruction on meeting the needs of the residents as described i in the preadrmission screening form, assessment tool,
medical evaluation and support plan. .

(3) Care for residents with dementia and cognitive impairments.

(4) Infeclion controf and general principles of cleanliness and hygiene and areas associated with immobility, such as
pravention of decubitus ulcers, incontinence, malnutrition and dehydration.

(8) Personal care service needs of the resident.

{8) Safe management techniques.

(7) Care for residents w;ih mental illness or mental retardation, or both, if the popuiat:on is'served in the home.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION )
The annuat training provided to direct care staif person A, in training year 2015, did not include the following topics,

- Medication self-administration
- Instruction on meeling the needs of the residents as described in the preadmission screening form, assessment tool,
medical evalualion, and support plan .

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Atlach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any altached pages.)
Include sleps to corract the violation described above and sleps ta preven! a similar violation from occuming again. If steps cannel be completed

immedialgly, fnclude dateg by yhich the sleps will be cor pf {ad,
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Repeat Violatlon. No %\ jDate(s) qf Prdvnokas’\lm!atlon(s).

- Signature of Legal Entity Representative v ’ - =
(Required on EVERY Page} i I Ooj , . ‘
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representatlve I (/ m n'sg /1()(\ D At ” | 9’ l,}’ b
{Required on EVERY Page) , Mm ae 90 ’
o 1 T B . l T
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HblV(ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] / /
The above plan of correction is approved as of - Plan of correction implementation siatus as of

[:] Fully Implemented

%/ Farlially implemented - Adequale Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by | Partially Implemented - inadequale Progress

] Not Implemented
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Violation Report: 13812 - 11/01/2018 - Colon, Lisselle
PCH Name: RYDAL PARK PERSONAL CARE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cade §2600
2600.65(g) - Direct care staff persans, ancillary staff persons substitute personnal and regularly scheduled volunteers
shall be trained annually in the following areas:

) Fire safety completed by a fire safely expert or by a slaif person trained by a fire safety expert.

(1

(2) Emergency preparedness procedures and recegnltion and response lo crises and emergency situations,
(3) Residenl rights.’
(4
(

) The Older Adult Protective Services Act (35 P. 8. §§ 10225.101- 1{)225 5102).
5) Falls and accident prevention.

(6) New population groups that are being served at the home that were nol previously served, if applicable.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Direct care staff member A, did not receive training in Fire Safety during training year 2015,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary.- Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

include steps fo comael the viclation described above and steps fo preven! 8 simitar viclatlon Irom occurring again, If steps cannof be completed
immedialaly, inclide dales by which the slaps will be comp.'afed
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Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative )
{Renuired on EVERY Page) | i

{Required on EVERY Page)
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - }ﬁOVMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! / /
The above plan of correction is approved as of (L- ‘ Ptan of correction implementation stalus as of 4@
&3 tiatd)
: JZT Fully Implemented

[[] Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

E] Net Implemented




-Violation Report; 138142 - 11/01/2016 - Colon, Lisseile
PCH Name: RYDAL PARK PERSONAL CARE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.103(d) - Food shall be stored off the floor,

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
On 111118, a box of frozen green peas was stored on the fioor in the waik-in freezer thal is located on the ground level of the building.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as nceessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to correct the violation describad above and steps fo prevent a similar vidlation from occuning again. If steps cannot be complated
immadialely, Include dalas by which lhe sleps will be complated. ( CD
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Répeat Violation: Ng Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entily Representative \ -
(Required on EVERY Page) AL [ %%

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative 1N ,}’nd{)’r
(Required on EVERY Page) }gfﬂ/‘q ’ﬂi%ﬁ} Date H M &Dlé

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - y?opﬂcs WAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! / /

The above ptan of correclion is approved as of %ﬁiﬁw Flan of correclion implemeniation stalus as G{_//ég/#
. e

F{suy implemented
l:l Parlially Implemenied - Adequale Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by D Parlially implemented - inadequale Progress

[] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 13812 - 11/0172016 - Colon, Lisselie
PCH Name: RYDAL PARK PERSONAL CARE

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600,103(e) - Foed served and returned from an individual's plale may not be served again or used in the preparahon of
| other d;shes Leftover food shall be labeled and dated. .

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
Cn 1171118, the following food items were inside the main-kilchen walku;n freezer net fabeled or dated,

- Two bags of french fries.
- One bag of sweet polato fries
- One bag of hamburger

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Includa steps to correct the violalion described ebove and sleps to prevent a similar viclation from occurring again. If steps cannol be cur;?eied
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Repeat Violation: No Date{s} of Previous Violation(s):

L
Signature of Lagal Entity Representative . : -
{(Required on EVERY Page} ] q V .
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repre entaiwe 1 15 of -
{(Required on EVERY Page) \B(Lm 01 \/\ pﬂﬁ }'ﬂb’f’ Date ’ ,JM 9’0 I 6’ P

" DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - i—/ON/ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! / /

The above plan of correction is approved as of J]{B‘ﬁ)/{éz Plan of correction implementation stalus as 0[%%
afe %
. e

D Fully Implemeanted

-Partially Implemented - Adequafe Progress

The above plan of correction was appioved by D . Partially Implemented - inadequale Progress

iHitidls :
) [:] Naot implemented
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Violation Report: 138412 - 11/01/2016 - Colon, Lisselle
PCH Name: RYDAL PARK PERSONAL CARE

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800
2600,103(g) - Food shall be stored in closed or sealed containets.

?a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
A dib. jar of fresh mozzarella inside in the main kitchen refrigerator was opened and unsealad.
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3: PLAN OF CORRECTION'TPOC) (Auach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any aitached pages.)
Incldde sleps to correct the violalion describad above and sfeps to prevent a similar violation from occumring again. If sleps cannct be complelad

immedialealy, mclude dale, by which the steps mﬂ ba compfefed
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 4 HO\MES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] }

Tlhe above plan of correction is approved as of _LL ﬁh_&.u— Plan of correclion implementation slaius as of J (ﬁ%&a

Dale
D Fully Implemented
Eﬂ Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by D Padially Implemenled - nadequate Progress

thifjdls,
( ) D Net Imptementad






